

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2827

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 17TH MARCH, 2023


HOSPITALS IN ODISHA


2827: MS. CHANDRANI MURMU:


Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:


(a) whether a number of new hospitals have been proposed/likely to be proposed to set up in Odisha during the next three years; and


(b) if so, the details thereof, district-wise?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)


(a) and (b):    The information received from State Government of Odisha is enclosed.


              Further, in Odisha, 7 Medical Colleges have been approved under Centrally Sponsored Scheme

(CSS) for ‘Establishment of New Medical Colleges attached with existing district/referral Hospital’. 5

Medical Collages (one each in Balasore, Baripada (Mayurbhanj), Bolangir, Koraput, and Puri) are already functional.


                                                                            ****


           Details of Hospitals planned for setting up in Odisha (District wise) during next 3 years


Sl.No Name of the District Primary Health Centre/

Urban Primary health

Centre

Community

Health Centre

Sub-Divisional

Hospital

PHC

(N)

UPHC Total

1 Angul 3 1 4 - -

2 Balasore 3 1 4 - -

3 Bargarh 1 - 1 1 -

4 Bhadrak 1 1 2 - -

5 Bolangir 2 - 2 - -

6 Boudh 1 - 1 - -

7 Cuttack 4 1 5 - -

8 Debagarh 1 - 1 - -

9 Dhenkanal 2 - 2 - -

10 Gajapati 2 - 2 - -

11 Ganjam 3 - 3 - -

12 Jagatsinghpur 2 - 2 - -

13 Jajpur 2 2 4 1 1

14 Jharsuguda 1 - 1 - -

15 Kalahandi 3 - 3 - -

16 Kandhamal 2 - 2 - -

17 Kendrapara 2 - 2 - -

18 Keonjhar 6 - 6 - -

19 Khordha 3 - 3 - -

20 Koraput 5 - 5 1 -

21 Malkangiri 2 - 2 - -

22 Mayurbhanj 12 1 13 - -

23 Nabarangpur 5 - 5 - -

24 Nayagarh 1 - 1 - -

25 Nuapada 1 - 1 - -

26 Puri 3 - 3 - -

27 Rayagada 2 - 2 1 -

28 Sambalpur 1 - 1 - 1

29 Sonepur 1 - 1 - -

30 Sundargarh 3 1 4 - -

Total 80 08 88 4 2

